UltravarTM
5
©2001 General Electric Company
381 Broadway, Ft. Edward, NY  12828
Standard Equipment Features
•Correction to unity power factor, if desired.
•UL and cUL listed.
•NEMA 1 steel cabinet enclosure with ANSI #70 light

•Molded-case circuit breaker internally mounted
with external operator
•UL listed service entrance
•Hand-off auto switches
•100 KAIC bracing
•Power on/off switch
•Bottom entry
UltravarTM
6
©2001 General Electric Company
381 Broadway, Ft. Edward, NY  12828
AVC system • 240 - 480 - 600 volts • 3 phase • 60 Hz
AVC  240 • 480 • 600 Volts • 3 Phase • 60Hz
3 Phase KVAR Weight
KVAR Catalog No. Per Step Lbs
50 AVC3050D10 10 928
100 AVC4100D25 25 1050
125 AVC5125D25 25 1099
150 AVC6150D25 25 1149
175 AVC7175D25 25 1198
200 AVC8200D25 25 1248
225 AVC9225D25 25 1298
250 AVC10250D25 25 1347
300 AVC12300D25 25 1446
100 AVC3100F25 25 976
125 AVC3125F25 25 988
150 AVC3150F50 50 1000
175 AVC4175F25 25 1038
200 AVC4200F50 50 1050
225 AVC5225F25 25 1085
250 AVC5250F50 50 1099
275 AVC6275F25 25 1136
300 AVC6300F50 50 1149
325 AVC7325F25 25 1186
350 AVC7350F50 50 1198
375 AVC8375F25 25 1235
400 AVC8400F50 50 1248
425 AVC9425F25 25 1285
450 AVC9450F50 50 1298
475 AVC10475F25 25 1334
500 AVC10500F50 50 1347
525 AVC11525F25 25 1384
550 AVC11550F50 50 1397
575 AVC12575F25 25 1433
600 AVC12600F50 50 1446
100 AVC3100H20 25 976
125 AVC3125H25 25 988
150 AVC3150H50 50 1000
175 AVC4175H25 25 1038
200 AVC4200H50 50 1050
225 AVC5225H25 25 1085
250 AVC5250H50 50 1099
275 AVC6275H25 25 1136
300 AVC6300H50 50 1149
325 AVC7325H25 25 1186
350 AVC7350H50 50 1198
375 AVC8375H25 25 1235
400 AVC8400H50 50 1248
425 AVC9425H25 25 1285
450 AVC9450H50 50 1298
475 AVC10475H25 25 1334
500 AVC10500H50 50 1347
525 AVC11525H25 25 1384
550 AVC11550H50 50 1397
575 AVC12575H25 25 1433
600 AVC12600H50 50 1446
NOTE:  For blown fuse indicator lights add “L” to Catalog
             Number. Refer to Savings & Applications Guide for
             sizing cables and switches.
240